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. ----- ----------...

ReceiptNo.

Check No.

Amount

FEES PAID

I

Amount

--- -

I ..,
I

) I I

Date

Date

7ehletoresa.42.toa- ar
FEES REFUNDED

-···-··········-····-·-· - ~--·---·-·--
TOTAL . . . l=======t··-········.. ······ _

----··-··-··--··..- Cert. Fee ·-·-··.. ·--·--·-

4228

·······--··..·············--···- Adjudication, Vol -·····-·······-··• page .

A. 566..Sfd.1.D _ Per. No..3..1:JZ. Cert. No. 3.:,.Sq. .
Certificate cancelled --.. ·············-···--······· ·······-····..- .

Notation made on record by -·····--..--·····-··....·---..··--··- ..

--..;;r
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream N.◊.r.tl..£ock Der. C1e..k._.._ .
Trib. of ·----··-·..·---····· County o~L~~-·····
Use ·---·· _ ·-··············-······-···············

Quantity of water - _ -- .. ·-··· No. of acres ~~ ..

Name of ditch -- - .

Date of priority £e..h. _1J..l:iJ.eJ. -····--•·..··-..··· .
In name of ..ri..f.t. l..i.nd..b.fa>.!b. _ --·-···..

vo.Aidl..CharlotteA.Mo-Le
By ·········-···-············-····-·······-········-···· ... ···················-··

Address 1.B.5.0.....&uJtt\or..~....~~--·-
Roseburg,OR?91472

Change m ....f?o.t.1-t·····e.OD.....·-······..······--·······..-·········-······.. ···
Date filed --M.~ ~, l.9.2.:J_ - - - ·····--·-·..
Date of hearing ... '.Qe,c * ..1'3.J.J', ${) ···--··-··..··-..-··-·····-··---·-

. Pia/ of hearing __JZa.S.ci?..!:'-1':::,--•·--· --·-··-- -····· -· ·­
)pate of order ......~.=:1:::.2]_·-·· Vol ......-~..., page ....J:J.l..
Date for application of water .lO.:.J.--:_r~..··-·-----··..--·----··
Proof maned -NOV-l-O--m9---------···--·-·-·----········-···
Proof received - ·-·---·-·-·- -- -- _.._ .

Certificate issued n !'~ .1-•.?T..i.J_ Vol ...:1-1 -..-, page /42~~1d
/512

ry! 7of FEB 28 2000 76437
} un­
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••• , • ...=. I..._ - - __. _ ·--·················· ·-················-·····-········.. ············.. ····•·..··.. ··· 1 ··

Assem''3J_- . !---···-··-,.··-·-·--··············-···········-·-······-···· - ,. _............................................................................................................ . .. .

-----------·..-· ·-·---······ - _ _ __ _ _ ·······-· -- __



90684

T. 27s., R. 4 W., W.M.

650'
820'

I J. cox LOT 6 I
o I DLC 431ro 0oo
ro ;;;

+LOT 5

"-2I
ROAD

°

SCALE: 4"= I MILE

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NUMBER 4228
Application No. . Permit No .

IN NAME OF

DAV I 0. ~.: ~ G.tl.A.B.~.~.T.J..f; A- M.9RTON
Surveyed ~.V.kX.J.?... 19.~1., by l,......~,.C.l.\~J:tlQN......

PTS ROSEBURG 1984-A 6 41019-378-285D/ZOOM TRAN-SFER SCOPE 8/30/89 k



Oregon
JohnA. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

March 2, 2001

David & Regina McMaster
206 Strader Road
Roseburg, OR. 97470

With regard to the Water Right Ownership Update and the associated water rights:

Application #

- 4228

Permit#

S - 3732

Certificate#

76437

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the Water Right Ownership
letter/form you submitted. A copy of this confinnation letter has been placed in the
corresponding application, permit, certificate file in the Water Rights section of our department,
along with a copy of the Water Right Ownership letter/form you submitted.

I have enclosed a copy of the certificated water right as it appears in our electronic data base.
Since this right has gone to certificate, the person who was owner ofrecord at the time the permit
went to certificate is reflected as the owner. This should not concern you, since the paper file
where all documentation pertaining to this right reflects you as the current owners. Please keep
these documents with others that pertain to your property for future reference.

We appreciate your cooperation with this program. Ifyou have any questions, please contact me
at (503) 378-8455 ext.289. The Department's toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

9e,a?
R. Craig Kohanek
Technical Services Division

C: W/RApplication File



Use this form to tie well logs to WRIS points of diversions

TTC RRC S QQ Q
....2.7...00..S../.......4..0.0...-.......2.0. NE SE

...................................................................................................................................

..................................~ ..
···························································•·••························································· .Owner

Correlated By

Permit Well Names
.....................3..'J.9..!l

Cert_date

supersedes

Date Correlated

Permit Certificate pod Status
.S 3..7.3..2. .....7.5.4.3.7. . l V.. .

.2./.2.81.2.0.0.0

T 42282
ApplicationLog ID

.............................................1

Basin num ....l.6
source_type ..S.I

Logid Comments

WRIS Logids Data:

··································.. ···•·· .
••••••••••....• ..••••••,.••••·•••• ..••••..•••••••••••·••••••••n•••••..·•·••• ..••••••••..••••••••••••••••••n•••••••••••••·•••••••·•·•·•••••••••••••••..••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..•••••••••••••••••••·•••••••••o••O•••••••••••••••••••♦♦••••••••••••·u••••••••••••--••••♦-•o•••••·•••••••••••••••••••••••••·•••••••••••••••·••

Redrill Logid Max Depth TypeWork Compl Date Correlated By Comment

Well Log No
Exists Well Log

WRIS aquiter data:

Owners Well
Names

Aquifer
Comments

unit_at_max_depth

primary_aquifer

confirmed_by

max_depth

BFS = Basin Fill Sediments
BOR = Boring Lava
SAR= Sardine Fm.
CRB = Columbia River Basalt
BCU = Basement Confining Units
UN= Unknown
? = Uncertain (add to above codes)

9999 if no available info

WRIS pt_of_div data; Shows all uses listed for this pod in the pt.of.div file; POD file last updated fromWRIS 07/28/2000.

WRIS Owner DAVID...L................................. MORT.ON.............................................. MORTON...CHARLOTTE.A.................................................................................................................................

Street 4.8.5.Q....B."UC.KHQ.RN....RD........................................................................ Stream1 name N.EK..DEER.CR....... basin num .......................l.R-
City/state/zip ROSEBURG OR 97470 Stream2 name DEER CR riv mile 0

- -
Legal_desc 3.0.3..0...EEET..S.O.Ul'B....&....8.2.0..EEET...WEST...FROM...NE... .CORNER.,.....S.E.CT.I0N....2.0. ...........................................................................................................................

priority use cat pas status rate I div-units duty / limit / other_limits
02/04/1918 IR 3 p V .081 C di.

~



Use this form to tie well logs to WRIS points ofdiversions
WRIS Logids Data:

TTC RRC S QQ Q

...2.7...0.0..S../.......4...0.0..8.- .......2.0 NE SE

••••••••••••--•·••••••••·••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••••·••·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••- •••••••••••••·•••••••••••••••••••••••

••u·••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·u••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

.....................................................................................................................................
Owner

Correlated By

Permit Well Names
······ ....3.3.9.9

Cert_date

supersedes

Date Correlated

Permit Certificate pod Status
S........3.7.3.2........7.6.4.3.7.....2 ...•..

.2./.2.812.0.0.0

T 42282
ApplicationLog ID

.............................................1

Basin num ....l.6
source_type ..ST

Logid Comments

..........-·•············································•·· .

omment

WRIS aquiferdata:

Owners Well
Names

Aquifer
Comments

unit_at_max_depth

primary_aquifer

confirmed_by

max_depth

Well Log No BFS = Basin Fill Sediments
Exists Well Log BOR = Boring Lava

SAR= Sardine Fm.
CRB = Columbia River Basalt

.................. BCU = Basement Confining Units

.................. UN = Unknown
? = Uncertain (add to above codes)

9999 if no available info

WRIS pt_of_div data; Shows all uses listed for this pod in the pt.of.div file; POD file last updated from WRIS 07/28/2000.

WRIS Owner DAVID...L................................. MORT.ON.............................................. MORTON......Cl!l.\.RLOT.TE...A.................................................................................................................................
Street 4.8.;i.Q....S..UC.KHO.B.N....RD........................................................................ Stream1 name N....f.K.DEER...~.R................................................ basin num .......................l.9.-

City/state/zip ROSEBURG OR 97470 Stream2 name DEER CR riv mile 0- -
Legal_desc 31.0.0...EEET. .SOUTH...&....6.5.0....EEE.T.WEST..EROM...NE....CORNER.,.....S.E.CT.ION....2.0...........................................................................................................................

priority use cat pas status rate I div-units duty/ limit / other_limits
02/04/1918 IR 3 A V .081 C hi.

.

L

......



NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:
By law. all waterbelongs to the public (OS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit (water ight")
from the WaterResources Department is needed before using.,dive<ting;orstoring anywater [0RS
537.130]. However, mostdomesticwelts do not require water rights. A water right stayswith the land. In
order to keep traci< of water right ownership, 0S 537330 requires persons selling property that has a
water right to: 1) povide evidence of the waterright to the buyerand~) notify theWaler Resources
Department of the water right involved with the real estate transaction. Sellers are exempted from this
requirement if the water uses are served bya wate< c:fcstridora city.

Water that hasbeen used fora long time in one placeo that involves a watestructure (kea dam) that
already exists isnoguarantee that there is a water rightwhichwould allow the waler use to continue.

lf you have anyquestionsabout this formorwater right requirements. please contact your local
watermasterorcall theWater Resources Department at378-8455.

Note: Please type orprint legblywten flingIn the foflowing klfotm:lllon. Use additionalpaperI ne<:assaly.

s==RESDEPT.
Zip•. .._.,__,__• .:=, 0

__o_R_E_GONSALEM,State: _

RECEIVED
MAR O 1 ZOOiName: _

Street Address:
City:-------­
Phone:

PropertySeifer Information:

Property Buyer fnformation:

Name:Day.ls k'qi« / /las/r
Street Address: 2ZS], ala,kl
cl,±=, sac. e
Phone: .£_/ 4;2.::½32% zip:2/272

Property Description <anach additional oaoos if necessary):

County~l.AS. Township:/27~ Range: L/ tJ Section: ZD [)L\­
ax lot umber(s).t)­
Meets & bounds description (or attach copy ofpropertydeed& tax-4otmapwiththeparcels highfighled):

Water Right lnformatio n <attach copy of water right permit orcertificate & final proof map ifavailable):

Application#: Permit#: 37.:30 Certificate#: 76L/37 . /
Will fill the lands associated with thiswater right be owned bythe buyer? Yes D No rz:J

Nameof individual completing this form: Signature: _
Phone: Date: _

Or:,lt T0/9 f

------



Place
Postage
Here

. . .

OregonWaterResources Department
Technical Services - Ownership

158 12h Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 973o1

otoo.ooototoe



RECEIVED
MAR O 1 2001

WATER RESOURCEDEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DAVID L. AND CHARLOTTE A. MORTON
4850 BUCKHORN ROAD
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

confirms the right to use the waters of NORTH DEER CREEK. a tributary of SQU'FH UMPQUA
RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 6.5 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 3732. The date of priority is FEBRUARY 4,1918. The
amount ofwater to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.081 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the point of diversion from the source.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. COX DLC 44, SECTION 20,
TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, WM.; 3030 FEET SOUTH AND 820 FEET WEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 20; AND

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. COX DLC 44, SECTION 20,
TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE4 WEST, W.M.; 3100 FEET SOUTH AND 650 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state
officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

SE l/4 NE 1/4 0.5 ACRE
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 6.0 ACRES

BOTH AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. COX DLC 44
SECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered FEBRUARY 9, 1981, and together
with Certificates 50127, 50128, Transfer No.'s T-4633 and T-4639, supersedes Certificate 3399, State
Record ofWater Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to
the provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place of use described. The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director. affixed FEBRUARY 28, 2000.

Rian o.eei
"-

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 76437.
T.4228.SB
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SCALE: 4"= I MILE

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NUMBER 4228
Application No. . Permit No .

IN NAME OF

DAV I P. h-.: ~ Q.ti.A.B.b.~.I..T..~ A..MORTON

Surveyed ~.l...!k-.Y. .J.a.. 19.e.!f., by h-.,.~•.C.AS.l:ilQJ:t...

RECEIVED
MAR O 1 ZOul

WATER RESOURCES DEPl.
SALEM, OREGON

PTS ROSEBURG 1984-A a 410/9-378-285D/ZOOM TRANSFER SCOPE 8/30/89 k



.JfJ'
88-16467 WARRANTY DEED 104

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That BOOK_ 0 PAG[118Randy.S., ...Mc.K.i.nne ' ········································ ··· ···....Y ·········•···· .
herei~after called the iJrantor, fc!r the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by.
DavidMcMaster.andReginaLeeMcMaster.,husband.and wife....I , hereinafter called
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and
assigns, that .certain real property, wrth the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap­
pertaining, situated m the County of Douglas.......... and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Ff@Ne. 692--WARRANTY DEED (Indlvldval r corporate).--·-·-----OK - --·--- ··-· -·· ·-

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) • I
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. I
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that

grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except 1988-89
taxes, taxes have been deferred pursuant to ORS 308.370 to 308.403(Farm land), rights of
way and easement of record

and that

DavidMcMcasterandRegina .L.e.e...M.cM.as.t.e.r .

-·• ..-·-···•····················..···············-·····-·····-·······-······-··~······-·····•·•~······························- ' ...
GRANTEE'S NAME >,.NO ADDRESS

!.ST,4TE OF G-RBGON,Gount·y--ol.. , ;His..----,·
. _ , 19 .

••I certify that the within instru- L
Ilment was received for record on the

.......... day of , 19 , •!
at o'clock M., and recorded

SPACE RESERVED • / / Nin book reel volume 0 on
FOR / /f'l ;• tawe±++#Esp·4%,,, ~;7, ",j2"7rs

. ' · menf micro I m, recep 1on 0 ,

206.StraderRd _ _, Record of Deeds of said county.
..Ro.se.bu.r:g , .OR 9.7.4.7..0 - .,........ MAR O l ZlJU I Witness my hand and seal of

-.a.s••.........o.-·"" lornngsogo@ev ·ts«a l
sameas abo.:v.e... .. - - __ _ _ -- SALEM, OREGON ··········~~;.;~···· ·;·;;~~······....

1

1

COMMERCIALTITLECO. , , , .
. p.,..o:··B0X·-l325··..·· ·,:.;:;.·;.i~::;.·~;;-RE·;;:·2·ii;- , ,.. By··············=·~··~~··--:·.·········· ..········: De!'ut!'.. I
P.9~E8U.ftG..J)L!fGU!:L!l147 .:::---- .:=::::=. ---- ~ - --- - - - ·--

Afler r■cordlng rolurn to:

STATE OF OREGON, )

County o¥{: P..Q.':!.9J..~~ J ss.

Not.I"...o88.
Personally appeared the above named .

..Randy S. McK i nn.ey .

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $..Q.~•.0.00.,.0.0. ..
HIxAxxtXAXXOtXKXXXX/HMtIXXNSSt8X&tOXXx.K0deXXX.DeKXx00ptXXXXX0k0exeXexxtxpcsedxyjox.xx
{jX'''j}XeN8if3Gt6xx&k6Kc6&Mk109.@(The sentence between the symbols@,itnot applicable, should be deleted. See0Rs 93.030.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shali be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this.. ?..~~ day of N.ov.ember. , 19.8.8..;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal fixed by its officers, d lj authorized thereto by

Si±sit.±is±isrs#est.a. 4.9
THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES,

I
I
I

ll
,I

JI
i!

!I
ll
l

I
i
I

I
I.!.-:-.

ii

I:I
!l

62,844/vh



1040 a119
EXHIBIT "VA"

That portion of the fol I owing described rea I property I yi ng Norther I y of the
center line of Deer Creek: BEGINNING at a U bar in the North right of way I ine
of the Buckhorn County Road No. 17, from which the Southwest corner of the
James Cox D. L. C. No. 44 bears North 88° 28' 30 West 120 feet, South 0° 571
West 651.6 feet and f\brth 89° 081 3011 West 1342.6 feet; thence South 88° 28'
30 East 176.4 feet and South 86° 30 East 412.7 feet along the Torth right of
way line of the said County Road No. 17 to a 3/4" iron pipe at Its Intersection
with the West right of way line of the Strader County Road No. 136; thence
North 2° 55' West 704.2 feet along the West right of way l : .. ..: of said Road No.
136 to a 3/4 iron pipe at its intersection with the South boundary of the
property conveyed to Shelby Matthews as described In Book 84, Page 97, Deed
Records of Douglas County, Oregon; thence North 78° 281 West 672.7 feet along
the South boundary of said Matthews proper ty to a /4 inch iron pipe at the
Northeast corner of the property conveyed to Harvey Wm. and Ethel 'May Chrisler,
as described in Volume 101, Page 137, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon;
thence South 0° 571 West 341.8 feet to a half inch iron pipe at the Northwest
corner of the property conveyed to Willie Ralph Mil Is and described in Volume
193, Recorder's No. 122637 of said Deed Records; thence South 88° 281 30" East
120 feet along the North boundary of sa Id Mil Is property to a half inch iron
pipe at the Northeast corner thereof; thence South 0° 57 West 463 feet along
the East boundary of said Mil ls property to the place of beginning, in Section
20, Township 27 South, Range 4 West, W. M., Douglas County, Oregon.
EXCEPT parcels to Doug las E. Morberg, et ux, by Recorder's No. 73-12907 and
Paul E. Wise, et ux, by Recorder's No. 76-1891, records of Douglas County,
Oregon.

Tax Card No. 8463.38 & 8463.39

RECEIVED
MAR O 1 2001

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@i9is 3s to ertit@,zc CARLL. and SONJA K. MASON

0f 4837 Buckhorn Road, Roseburg ,State of Oregon 97470 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
North Deer Creek

a tributary of South Umpqua River
irrigation of 0.3 acre

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 3732 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 4, 1918
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.003 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE; SW, Secti on 21, T27S, R4W, WM

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

0.3 acre NE¼ SE¼ as projected within James Cox DLC 44
Section 20

Township 27 South, Range 4 West, WM

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 3399, Volume 4, State Record of ~ater Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of orders of the Water Resources
Director approving Transfer Applications 4228, 4633 and 4639, and correctly
describing the place of use.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed_

this date. August 5, 1981

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 44 · , page 50128
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SP·1341.690

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Ci9is 3s to ertifp, mo CLIFFORD and ALICE MARIE COUNTS and
ARNOLD R. and 0PAL G. COUNTS

of 1449 Reservoir Street, Roseburg ,State of Oregon 97470 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the nse of the waters of
North Deer Creek

a tributary of South Umpqua River
irrigation of 9.3 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 3732 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
February 4, 1918
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not ezceed
0.12 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shalt be limited toone-eighti eth of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

1.9 acres SW; NE as projected within James Cox DLC 44
7.4 acres SE¼ NE¼ as projected within James Cox DLC 44

Section 20
Township 27 South, Range 4 West, WM

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at page 3399, Volume 4, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of orders of the Water Resources
Director approving Transfer App1ications 4228, 4633, and 4639, and correctly
describing the place of use.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affized

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture
or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

this date. August 5, 1981

. --~ ·····
Wate ector

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 44 ,page 50127
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STATEOF OREGON

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

DAVID L. AND CHARLOTTE A. MORTON
4850 BUCKHORN ROAD
ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470

confirms the right to use the waters of NORTH DEER CREEK, a tributary ofSOUTH UMPQUA
RIVER, for IRRIGATION OF 6.5 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 3732. The date of priority is FEBRUARY 4,1918. The
amount ofwater to which this right is entitled is limited LO an amount actually beneficially used and
shall not exceed 0.081 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the point of diversion from the source.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. COX DLC 44, SECTION 20,
TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 3030 FEET SOUTH AND 820 FEET WEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 20; AND

NE 1/4 SE 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. COX DLC 44, SECTION 20,
TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.; 3100 FEET SOUTH AND 650 FEET WEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state
officer.

A description of the place ofuse to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 0.5 ACRE
NE 1/4 SE 1/4 6.0 ACRES

BOTH AS PROJECTED WITHIN J. COX DLC 44
SECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 27 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION AND PLACE OF USE
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered FEBRUARY 9, 1981, and together
with Certificates 50127, 50128, Transfer No.'s T-4633 and T-4639, supersedes Certificate 3399, State
Record ofWater Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to
the provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place ofuse described. The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining instream flows.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director. affixed FEBRUARY 28. 2000.

,Rian0.ieen
"'

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 76437.
T-4228.SB
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OEC lG 1986

REPORT ON INSPECTION OF TRANSFEGD
OF, WATER~~ FOR CHANGE IN: POD

ltHt (G fE ~V IE {if) O~ !l,!J USE
Add'l POD

WATER RESOURCES DEPT·
Old Certificate No. 13qq SALEM, OREGON o
1. Name 0-;:;v,d L. ,r C;,h,c/4f1~ A. /4,,..t~vi

Address +f-5"&7 J.f</bl:.Ju,cn l<.d

K2sz,a 7727

Transfer No. 1-;z;;_ 9"

2. Source of Water N, /: o~:e-c er~e-lc..
3. use yrvi9ya
4. Amount of Water ~ :::i. 9 C fJ-=-------"'---------------------

> :;r ;,

Nc1/1:>'£Yt St-~VPJ/1 ;z.~T ::i. 7->; ,e -1- ':/, vVt1 ko Wt 77r1/f &x; b.Lc-_. :fl::.44
7. Completion Date ..;_/-=a=----=-l_-....::;9-_2,,.....:::..... _

8. Place of Use:

'

Town.ship Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Whieh Transfer Made
-

s
J_P-Ji?.f(;, -:L-'7S 4 2-0 S KP 0 0-4-;;c

f..1.£ >& ? £--I- °de. ll2elc.,.
-

"

.
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
DAVID L. AND CHARLOTTE A. MORTON )
FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGES IN PLACE )
OF USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION OF )
WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4228

-----------------------------
On May 25, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources

Director by David L. and Charlotte A. Morton, for approval of changes in place of use and

point of diversion of water from North Fork Deer Creek, pursuant to the provisions of
ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 3399, Volume 4, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of G.A. Lindblom, describes a right for use of not to exceed 0.29

cubic foot per second from North Fork Deer Creek, under a priority date of February 4,

1918, for irrigation of a certain 23.0 acres within S1/2 NE 1/4 and N 1/2 SE 1/4 of Section
20, Township 27 South, Range 4 West, WM.

The authorized point of diversion is located near the center of the NE 1/4
SW I/4 of Section 21, Township 27 South, Range 4 West, WM.

The applicants herein, together with Joseph • Brumbach, Paul E. and Joan M.

Wise, Carl L. and Sonja K. Mason, and Clifford WV., Alice, Arnold R. and Opal G. Counts,

being owners of record of the place of use of water in question, have submitted affidavits

stating that the certificate does not correctly describe the actual place of use, and

request the certificate be corrected to describe the place of use as being I.4 acres in

SW I/4 NE 1/4, 0.7 acre in SE 1/4 NE 1/4, 1,3 acres in NE 1/4 SE 1/4, 2.6 acres in NW I/4

SE I/4 (Brumbach); 0.3_acre in NE I/4 SE I/4 (Mason); 0.9 acre in SE I/4 NE I/4, 5.6 acres ,-z iNE!]4 ton)9.9 acre in NE I/4 SE I/ (Wise); and 1.9 acres in SW I/4 NE I/A
-y2 7.4 acres in SE I/4NE I/4 (Counts), Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 4 West, WM.

1 r:: The applicants further propose to sever the right from 0.9 acre in SE 1/4 NE 1/4
4 and 5.6 acres in NE I/4 SE I/4 and, without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a

-'' certain 0.4 acre in SE I/4 NE I/4 and 6.I acres in NE I/4 SE I/4 from two points located
(O yi,t I) 2,220 feet North and 800 feet West and 2) 2,180 feet North and 670 feet West, both

9 from Southeast Corner of Section 20, both within NE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 20, Township 27

South, Range 4 WVest, WM.
Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

News-Review, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Douglas County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of November 3, IO and I7, 1980.

Volume 34, page 271



M. John Youngquist, Vatermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the
proposed changes in place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes in
place of use and point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the
application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in place
of use and point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new
points of diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not
exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the watermaster before the beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and
the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1982.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1982.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 3399, Volume
4-, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new
certificate be issued correctly describing the balance of the right NOT involved in this
proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of
works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this
order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of February, 1981.

£
JAMES E. SEXSON,
Director

Volume 34, page 272



~:~;~;• No. 173-Town.shlp Pint (Lorge Slze),-Prlnted and sold by Peasle;• Bros. Co., Portlnnd, ~

Township No. </d Range No.4el
!
I·I ...
I
I
'I
6 I

.. -··· ·- - --· .. 5.
,

I
I

4 '·-
I

3

• i •
!
I
I

'¥

.
I·
I

!

22

27
I

I
I

-5 ., -9- 'Sr-NW.
0, 6 N£f.,.,,,

.__.___J5

1 , 1
1

, -r.7--'

1,4 9, o.4

huhs' 0 1n1 oo
· 1-/0tw 1.foev ' q,a,.. Jtoo....

2u 1» 66» 20n1 45n1
IfO <v lf-0 a,, 'fO "' Ifo q_

·-· .... - --- · - ··- 28 ·----···-·-
h£» 90 )S' &
t/0 .._ '{O .._' if'°O ,,_ tfO _,

7

5 NV
/£ S

'N $E
l

1 •
I

\, . ,,
« M •

,·1 '"1 '·., . ·1 .

... ·- -- I
. II ...

'8. 0 <J t- 'SWIV £'
II , 0 ·;J '-: 515'Iv E
3 .. 0 -at., Jvv..- r£
1. o -3 I., • ;;1t s£

18 ~-- -----o s a «

/.7
7 I g,
<;, 1-
0, 6

7, '3

....

---
.. '

31

$­ I •

!

.:_f_;;,,,_.\,::=3731.--'.
l

.:._ . -·· 34

)
'i
I

i' I
I·
!

I. I
r

)



-r-422.8
RECEIVED

MAY 2 51979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

Application for Transfer of Water Riglftl\LEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, DA~JP. ~.· { .C.hllt~.~.~~····_A··············Ma~T~J .
(Name of applicant)

of <€Se.AM?@..... 2,as(Lg&,
(Malling address) · · ' (C!ty) · ···•· '

State off.6?2........., 3170., .$l2-0?5.., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.. J.µ P.~~.~..9..E QW.~.~.~..,. f..illll.~~f.~ ~..~~..~\M: .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name?G..Lidloon..........-.
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? N.Q If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y.~.f ])f so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ..3.7!!...Z........................ Number of certificate ...3~ij···············
#, '± -a+/' .. .;; /

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in a.nsweFing the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ...N.~....H?.!:.~..J>.~.~···~·.,.························-··················-···············································

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? F.~l:?.~ 41..Jif, .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the .

(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of being within the N.~..¼ .$.'!I.¼ of Section ..lJ Tp ~1.~ R..4..W:. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.l (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of ~-'~··'··················• The name of the ditch used, is .

NOTE: Answer question If the appl!cat!on ls !or chansc In polgt of dtvcrs!o;!.
t-22»' At. i ooo w/

7. The proposed point of diversion is lecated~.t,,,-:.tJ.81t.' N andltlQ.~·•it··.w from the $E..
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner or .2€.29..... being within theNE.$£€.or section .Z.9...... T. .2.7.S. R. ..9.MW. M.,
(No. N. or S .l < o. . or .

in the county of 1)t;u.tj4.S....................... The name of the ditch to be used is ._ .

SP33064-690
Form 690-4-0 1.77



8. The use to which the water is applied is ~~~~··············································································
(IrrlgaUon. Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllnmcttc Merldfan Section LLst !i- of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

27s +w 2-0 sek we± o.q
27s 4W 2o wk ssk 5.6-

c
I I I\ I J J I I JI ' I

\ ' I I +I I

\

I . j i I '(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .....Y~~······································-·····························
CU not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? .No .

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if oppl.lcallon Is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y.~.~-·······
(Answer Yes or No)

NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY

i
AMOUNT

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

.. Taalr
13. The use to wWch the water is to be applied lS ········-t-:i:.-~i?,;..power:mJn!ng, manufacturing, domc,stlc·•uppUcs:etc.)••..•

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orW. of

NumberAcres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section Lt.st \~-\'. of Section

275 4- 20 I we 0.4Sk.
275 W ' 20 wk se±. 6.l

'

(Jl more sp;,cc required, :ittooh sopa,atc sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are T.~....As)...~eru?....P..1g~~Y.. D.l[ Cf: .

CR.A AM..To.ER?CATP.AR$.99..A5x5..a...CR¥.................

... . .. . .. . -- ····· -- ----- ····--·--·· .

·---- .. . ·····································································································--······························--············-

············-················ · .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before Q.~~.~..J.,...l</..7...f.. .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .Oc{heE]18Q

Remarks ......................................................................................................................................................................................

...............................................................~ ..

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

1,AD.l,.,.•....i f.H~~~--:IT.f.. A ~-~1Y.r.0.':I , the applicantherein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal]

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand t:············~

4

············································• 19 .

....di? ~ ·······································
.-EE..

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .a:-i:3.... day;/ ·····~·~············································• 19Z9

....... Y..t1.~...&....~~·····························
~··• NOTAR_pt'UBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires 9/7.js.~ .



January 26, 1994

Douglas Morberg
124 Strader Road
Roseburg, OR 97470

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: Transfer 6771

We began the examination of your transfer application.

The water right you are requesting to transfer is involved in an
earlier water right transfer, 4228. A new water right
certificate for the earlier transfer still needs to be issued
before we may complete processing your transfer request.

I have asked our Certification Section to process the
certificate. However, they have been directed to work on new
water right applications. It may be sometime yet before they
will be able to issue the new certificate.

In the meantime, there are some problems with your transfer
application that need correction.

According to information provided by our local Watermaster's
office, the land the water right is coming from is owned by David
and Regina McMaster. We need a copy of the current deed for the
land the water right is coming from. We also need notarized
statement? from all owners listed on the deed giving permission
for the transfer.

Once the new water right certificate is issued, the transfer
application will need to be amended to include the new
certificate number, the correct diversion point location, and the
county.

We will withhold further action on your transfer application
until the confirming certificate for transfer 4228 is issued. At
that time we will return your transfer application for amendment.
In the meantime you may wish to get the deed copy and permission
statements. 5---_f­

<a ",
09%

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



Douglas Morberg
REFERENCE: Transfer 6771
January 26, 1994

Page 2

If you have any questions, please call the Water Rights Section,
(503) 378-3739.

Sincerely,

LARRY H. NUNN
Senior Water Rights Specialist

cc: M. John Youngquist
Gary Ball, Watermaster
Maurice E. Farr, CWRE



NEILGOLDSCHMIDT
OOVCRNO,,

Vu/1.. ·­
() . '.if., tr50

:R FE
g,, -OUoe
..:;J.-1Lf2M1 on c.-:S 01':J..'f', ·

· ,tG01v '
OREGON VETERANS' BUILDING, 700 SUMMER STREETNE., SALEM, OREGON 97310-1201
November 17, 1988

Oregon Departrrent of Water Resources
3850 Portland Road N. E.
Salem, OR 97310

DVA Ref. file: P-32277
WRD Ref. file: Application T4228

This account is now paid-in-full and the Department of Veterans'
Affairs no longer has any interest in the status of the water
rights.

Thank you,

J s H. Wall
praisal Unit Specialist

373-2190

gs

INVEST IN OREGON'S FUTURE -- HIREAVETERAN

Department of Veterans' Affairs



Oepanmenl of Veterans· Affairs

NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

DATE SENT TO "tiEi±"ATER RESOURCES

TO! Director of Water Resources FEB 2 1 186
3850 Portland Road N.E. FEB211986DATE RETURNEDSalem, Oregon 97310 TO DVA WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

I SALEM. OREGON

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described water right:EE5% FIELD OFFlC1a COUN, T ACREAGE I Nt< I GA I .......

oeUuo, Doualo /
ORIGINAL
APPRAISAL

GEE"ZEXi..­ ACTUAL

< MAILING ADDRESS I

>o .
>-.c COMMENTS-c,
IV-IVa
E
0
0

PROPERTYAND WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

TOWNSHIP 20 <
RANGE 4 )
SECTION 2b

APPLICATION NUMBER:
---- ✓

,, ') Q
en NUMBER: 7 l 'e

w #4.Sc0 PERMIT ACRES:
cc STATUS: L' , , "" , ,,,.J Alr=>
0 NUMBER: - /
en CERTIFICATE

ACRES:wcc IRRIGATION NUMBER:cc DISTRICT
w DOMESTIC NUMBER:I- WATER<
== COMMENTS
>,
.c
-c,
D-Cl)a
E
0 2-25-90

J>>V{
The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans· Affairs, has a security interest in the above-described propeFty
and hereby requests that noaction be taken todiminish thewater rightwithout notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, 700
SummerStreet, N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310 Attention: ButchGehley, Operations Compliance Manager.
Attachments:
18] Legal Descriptions 3 Plat Maps □ Please return copy to ODVA □

722-M (1-86)
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RECEIVED
NOV8 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN
place of use of water

point of diversion of water

use heretofore made of water

Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICATION /226

·--~

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310) ~

I, DVD Lo») ,hereby certify that completion of works

and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water

Resources Director approving

9163A

said water right transfer app.ication was accompllshed

by_S_;;. E:::..IT:.-..,~,:_--t-S-- _,_1 19~ ~

,0;L_e':' -- - M ... '~7--· - ­
(date) (signature)



· Affidavit of Publication

Roseburg, Oregon

ISSUED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATE OF OREGON } ss
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS'

I, Elsille Martin , being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the Office
Manager, of The News-Review, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020,
printed and published at Roseburg in the aforesaid
county and state; that the _

Notice of Water Right Transfer

Application NO 4228

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publish­

ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for2
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:

November 3, 10, J7, 1960

The fee actually charged by such newspaper for such

publication is s52 • 92

-$.a..-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of

NOTICE OFWATER
RIGHT TRANSFER

APPLICATION NO. 4228
I On May 25, 1979, an application
I was filed in the office of the Water
I Resources Director by David L. &

Charlotte A. Morion, for approval
of changes In place ofuse & point
of diversion of water from N. Fk.
Deer Cr., pursuant to the pro•
visionsof ORS540.510 to 54/1.530.
a rtiljralo rororrlarf at ms9o

3399, val.A, St3to Record st Water
Right Certificates, in the name of
G.A. Lindblom, describes a right
for use of not to exceed 0.29 cubic
foot per second from N. Fk. Deer
Cr., under a priority date of
February 4, 1918, for irrigatlon of a
certain 23.0 ac within S½ NE¼ &
NV, SE¼ of Sec 20, T27S, R4W,
WM.
The authorized point of diversion
is located near the center of the
NE SW4 of Sec 21, T275, R4W,
W.M.
The applicants propose to change
the place of use for 2.0 ac inSE
NE'& NE SE' of said Sec 20;
and lo change from the aforesaid
point of diversion to obtain water
for these 2.0 ac, plus another 4.5 ac
within the said SEM NEV & NE
SE, from 2 points located (ll
7220 ft N 8. 800 fl W, and (2) 2180 ft
N &670 ftW, both from SE Corner,
Sec 20, bothwithin NE SE, Sec
20, T27S, RAW,WM.
Pursuant to ORS 540.520 (2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Tuesday, December 23, 1980, at
the Douglas County Courthouse,
Roseburg, Oregon. Any objection
to the proposed changes must be
prepared inwriting: one copy to be
served on the applicant at 4850
Buckhorn Rd, Roseburg, OR
97470; and one copy filed in the
olfice of the Waler Resources
Director, Salem, OR 97310,
together with a $10 fi ling fee, at
least 10 days prior to· the date set
tor hearing. Rules for filing objec­
lions will be furnished upon re­
quest.
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APPLICATION 1
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
W A T ER RE S OURC E S
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEAR·
ING.
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 28th
day of October, 1980.
James E. Sexson,
Director
Inv.66903, Pub. Oates: Nov. 3, 10,
17, 1980.

:/t, ii

OV 28 1I980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

Notary Public of Oregon

l, day}=, 19\

I )

My Commission expires

November, 19WO

edd«cs.a P, 92



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

May 31, 1979

David L. G Charlotte A. Morton
4850 Buckhorn Road
Roseburg, Oregon 97470

RE: File No. T-4228

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Morton:

Your water right transfer application for approval of
changes in place of use and point of diversion of water from
North Fork Deer Creek, together with supporting data and pay­
ment of fees in the amount of $110, was received May 25, 1979.
Our receipt No. 11125 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the watermaster
for his report regarding the proposed change.

When examination of the application and supporting data
has been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring
your further attention prior to preparing the notice for publi­
cation.

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4228.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: M. John Youngquist, atermaster

JOHN: the acreage listed in item #8 is not in agreement with the acreage as described in the
certificate 3399. If Mr. Mrs. Morton wish to claim that the water right as presently
described in the certificate is in error, it will be necessary to follow the procedure as
stated in the interoffice memo dated Dec. 22, 1978, to all watermasters relative to 'Correction
of later Right Records'. I believe this application was one mentioned during a telephone
discussion I had with Gary Ball May 24, 1979. Incidentally, there appears to be an overlap
at the proposed place of use with the right described by certificate 39976 (permit #33809).

WJO



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGI-ITS DIVISION DATE:

FROM: **

SUBJECT:

IN THE NAME OF David L. & Charlotte A. Morton

RECEIVED
JUN141979

WATER RESOURCEe
st, on±ea"T.WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4228

M. John Youngquist, atermaster

In my opinion the proposed changes in place of use & point of diversion from No. Fk. Deer

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULB Rf!SUL'f IN IMJ'URY• to an existing water right. r.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? lea
56

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

d (2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

**

01,12s.1307
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_____\ _
SCHEDULE A..

May 3, 1971» per,A8:00A.M.
-. REG±ii±i)

MAY 2 5 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGOM "
A. MORTON

Date

......

INSURED
·,

SCIIDIT E
DAVID L. MORTON and CHARLOTTE

··.:..' <.·. ;· + ;+: °.g ±t;• ;·..-

. • :..,· ." .:·.· :. . David L. Morton and Charlotte A. Morton :r.~· r, ·:..i· i: _.

rs»- :rs...as tenants.by theentirety... « sss »... - ± ·».

The land referred to in this policy is described as

Beginning at a U bar in the north right of way line of the
Buckhorn County Road No. 17, from which the southwest corner of
the James Cox Donation Land Claim No. 44 bears North 88°28'30"
West 120 feet, South 0°57' West 65l.6 feet and North 89°08'30"
West 1342.6 feet; thence South 88°28'30" East 176.4 feet and South
86°30' East 412.7 feet along the north right of way line of the
said County Road No. 17 to a 3/4 inch iron pipe at its intersection
with the west right of way line of the Strader County Road No. 136;
thence North 2°55' West 704.2 feet along the west right of way line
of said road 136 feet to a 3/4 inch .iron pipe at its intersection
with the south boundary of the property conveyed to Shelby Matthews
as described in Volume 84, Page 97 of the Deed Records of Douglas
County, Oregon; thence North 78°28' West 672.7 feet along the south
boundary of said Matthews property to a 3/4 inch iron pipe at the
Northeast corner of the property conveyed to Harvey Wm. and Ethel
May Chrisler, as described in Volume 101, Page 137 of the Deed
Records; thence South 0°57' West 341.8 feet to a half inch iron
pipe at the-Northwest corner of the property conveyed to. Willie
Ralph Mills and described in Volume 193, Recorder's No. J.22637 of
said Deed Records; thence South 88°28'30" East 120 feet along the
north boundary of said Mills property to a half inch iron pipe at
the Northeast corner thereof; thence South O O57 ' West 463 feet along
the east boundary of said Mills property to the place of beginning,
in Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County, Oregon.

EXCEPT parcels to Douglas E. Morberg, et ux, by Recorder's
No. 73-12907, and Paul E. Wise, et ux, by Recorder's No. 76-1891,
records of Douglas County, Oregon •

.... . .
PAGE 2 OF POLICY NO. s-129664



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Douglas)

°. ·.tot....D
S[F 2 61980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

We, Clifford W. , Alice, Arnold R. , & Opal G. Counts

being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are the legal

owners of the lands described in the attached legal description

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is a portion of

the water right evidenced by Certificate of Water Right No. 3399;

namely, for the irrigation of 1.9 acres in the SW½; NE½; and

7.4 acres in the SE NE' as projected within James Cox DLC No. 44,

Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 4 West W.M. Inasmuch as said

day of

1 ••

Gayen1e '9f6so»,+in,,,

•1rJ ,fly Commission expires (3-27-tf/Y,
rJ

I •·,

1979.

Subscribed

dpt@to .

Certificate does not accurately locate these lands, we hereby

request the Water Resources Director to correct the Certificate

so that it will correctly describe the place of use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands this

day of ~&_,.,,..,~.a~......i7iE;""~CLJ,~"""........t?A'""""'j~_, f
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QUIT CLAIII DEED

l<NOw ALL MEN BY TIII:SJ: PRESENTS That HARRY D, MATTHES and
MARGARI:T HATTllEWS• husband and wifo; and fR/i.NCCS H. WAI.KER.
daughter and solo legatoe of DcMiB Matthewo, decoasod, and
LESTER WALKER, her huoband\ tho oaid Harry D. Hatthowo and
Dennis Matthews boing tho oolo and only heirs at law of Shelby
B. Matthews, docoased\ horoinaftor callad Grantor, hereby ro­
mise, release and quit claim unto CLIFFORD COUT nd ALICE
liARI.I:: COUNTS I husband and wife, Grantees, an undi•· i.ded one­
half interest, and unto ARNOLD COUNTS• also known as ARNOLD R.
COUNTS, and OPAL G, COUTS, husband and wifa, Grantees, an u.n­
dividod ono-half interest. and unto said Grantees heirs, suc­
cessors and aosigno all of the Grantora' rights, title and
intorost in that cortain roal property with tho tcnemonto,
horoditamcnta and appurtcnancoo thorounto belonGing or in any­
wise o.pportaininn, situatod in tho County of ouglas, State of
Orogon I doocribod on Exhibit A attachod hore to and by this
roforonco made a part hereof.

To have and to hold the same unto the said Grantees and
Grantees' heirs, successors and assiens forever.

seals this ll_ day of April,

' u

970, personally
thers and 'largaret
e foregoing in­

SEP 2 61980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON' '

QUl'I' CLAIM OBED - Pace 1.

...

• I

or
.ission Expires:
I 1-; 111-r_.,

STATE OF ORECOI )
)ss.

County of Douglas)

on this ..2.2.£. <lay of AP/Jlfa- ,..1970, ;,cr:;onall:,
appeared before re the above-nncu ires. Valier and Lester
lalker, her husband, and acknowledge! the forcoing instrunentrat.z+4 =-a,2 {_g,'s

· '° · · ot<>.ry u 1k.orreton
(~·...~.... My Coio\r.lission i:x;>ires: i\ui. n, 1972

;°..

'..



All t."tnt port of tho follo;1lng doccribed property lyinq
northorly of tho Oowity R:nciJ ·oro:30in9 oaid proportyr
Tho Northoaot tiw:irtor of th:> ~ortholltlt quarter (\'El/4~1/4)
of Soction 21, 'l'<r.mohip 27 South of Jlongo 4 ttost t·t ,..
Douglnn county, Oroqo:n. ' +

Alco b0ginaing ot. th:> conto:: 'of Soction 21 in Tat-mohip 27
South, Rnnga 4 t·:oot, Dougl~o County, Oroqon1 thonco r.aot
175.9 feet to tho Northooot,cornor of tho ~runon co~ Clai~
l\o. 4<lr thcnco ~outh 211.0 fcnt to contor. lino of county

· roccS, th::mco olcmg contor Uno of county rocd Eloctth 94°
54' t-Zoot. to the c:,ntor lir.o of SC!ction 21, thonco !torth to
tho beginning••

Beginning c~ t.hc quartor cocUon root bot.w~n f.octinno 16
. ond 21, ~.mohip 27 South11 -nongo 4 ~oat, w.M., thence F.nst
on oaid Section lino, oo~n onid Soct.iono, 117 rodor
thonco Nortb 24 zcdos then~:> t:~ot ,117 redo, thonco South
10 rodo to plnco of bogll}Oii1g.
P-1so Lot 1, Sect.ion 21. ~le? Lot 2, Section 21. Alao
tb4t. part of tho folk~!uil 4,-ipcribcd praoicca lyinq ?-:orth
nnd t·:::>st of th::l c:::ntor U\lq of tho Pall C~ County no.it!,
as now locacd in Tc:mhim 27 outh, Ranga 4 test, 1!1,,
Botucon the t:-cot lino q~. LQ~ :l of Section 21 anu the Eo:;t
lino of tho f{oz:tht:oo~ ffl+,\ll;'~IL' Rf Section 22, to-wits Lot
3 nd tho Korhest quii;to;of tho Southeast quarter and
tha Enathooot qum: toir qf! tho·lJQ!rth3aot qunrtor of :-:action
2l, and the [orthcst qurtr o Section 22 (excepting how­
ever fron tho loot dpqpzit:~~· t:Ul~ o pioC'O or parcel of

• land canvoyc by C. [, dc ot uz to c, V Oden, tho dcod
for t1hiqb !Q cocnr(lccl f-!l Vplc..-;;l 63 D:?ed nccord!:l, Pnoo 32).
Said cont.or lho of oaicl cocc:y nocd bcin'J particularly ec­
ocribod 00 folla-..1011 to-t,U: c · ·

Beginning at a point in tho cst lino of Lot 3, Section 21,
Tc--.mobip 27 South, nango ~ •raot, lG.99 choin:J r.oath !roo
tho torthest corner thereof; thence forth 71° 30' East 4,50
chaino, th:lnc:i Nort:h 66° 10• Ea!lt 6.50 chninsr th~ncc ~!orth
5?0 15' Eo1:t 3.50 choinor thonco tlorth 65° 30' rn~t "i.'ll')
c:h.:dnor t.hon.co Uortb 03°·00•.naot o.oo chaino, thonco Uorth
81° O0' East 2,75 chains thonco North 26° 30' Eat 4.95
ch.iin111 thanco ti?orth 15° 00' t-:cot 4.16 chainsr thoncc l'\orth
49° 40' East 5.64 choin op t.hanco Uorth 54° :?O' F.aot 4.00
choinor thence North 51° 45' r..iot 10.so chains, thence '!c-rth
58° 30' Laut .500 chains; thc2ca North 53° 30' Paa 300
ch.1ino1 thonco liort:h 57° oo• Eant S.25 chninsr t'lc-:1co t:ort!1
03° 40"_EntSO5_Shin.$hcn9_North.54° AO! Ent 26.79

>- cholnc7.o a pt>W~Ii'.Ctfu oo.otllnc:i-oftho ?!orthucr.t (!\!nrtc:-r
oi ~ccticm 22, 'i"<T-fflOhip 27 Snuth, Panqo 4 t-rc,t, 12.12 clu1ins
r.outh !roli" the quarter section post bctwc:icn f'cct:ion~ 15 and
22, all in To,mship 27 Sou~, Range 4 Woot, :·1.·t., in nou1l,\s
county, Oregon.

. ' IR\
, (J .

: ' .

...

\ :

Exhibit A

--

.......
•
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AFFIDAVIT

We, Joseph W. Brumbach

Uh, 1980

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Douglas)

being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are the legal

owners of the lands described in the attached legal description

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is a portion of

the water right evidenced by Certificate of Water Right No. 3399;

namely, for the irrigation of l.4 acres in the SW NE, 0.7 acres

in the SE NE', 2.6 acres in the NW SE', and l.3 acres in the

NE~ SE~ as projected within James Cox DLC No. 44, Section 20,

Township 27 South, Range 4 West W.M. Inasmuch as said

Certificate does not accurately locate these lands, we hereby

request the Water Resources Director to correct the Certificate

so that it will correctly describe the place of use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

day of __;C}~='AM.,U==0:=t1=------' 1989.

we have set our hands this_3/

(1-". Subscribed

~.::::_;:,,,;z...~~~.t..<'11c..c.,r:..:AA3.o:3,.--4'..=,c;...::4a.7-4-----' 1~. #gig#f=
Notary Publi~

My Commission expires ?- 1/- f',;;2_;

and sworn to before me this 2/3 aay of
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LER_ BRUBACH, husband and

ALSO the SouthwetJt quarter of the Southeo.st quarter
(Sr/a Sil3) Section 20, To·.-mship 27 South, Runge d est,
\'/illac.ctto rteridinn, Douelo!l County, Orci;on.

ALSO the following:
Beginning on the North line of the ubnndoncd Deer Crce!1
roed 2.57 choino North fron tho SouthcoGt corner of the
im. Willis Donatio:, Land CIan lo. 45, Townsli 27
South, Range d lest of the Willamette Meridian, (aid
beginning point being shown in County Clerk:'s Deed
Rccordo in Vol. 63, Punc .H!G, no boinCT 2.54 chains North
of na!d Donation L11nd Clain corner) tlwncu ~or·til :oo. !
feet on the line bot.ween the 1.'iJn. \'iilli:., ::1,d U·.• J('"'"•
Cox Donation Lund Clni!:w, to a 1/2 .i.nch pip.: .it :i f,·!lL"1

800U11UHG at the southenst corner of the \'il:i. A. Willis
D. L. c. No. ~5 in Section 20, T 27 s n 4 w. u. u., on•
tho nest boundary of the Jnooo Con D. L. c. No. 44, in ';-,,
snid to\mship nnd rnnac; thence Horth 169. 2 feet along - ,~,

'the vest boundary of said D. L. C. No. 44 to the sout:h- \
\·1eot corner of the tract of lo.nd cold to S. H. Le:ilie
and recorded in Vol. 6S Pn3c 546 of the Deed necords of
Douglas County, Orcaon; thence S. 77° 55' E. 807.8 feet to
tbe· oouthcost corner of the nbove contioncd tract; thence
Iio. 0° '16' B. 1256.9 feet along the east boundary of the
above i:::lntioncd tract to a corner in the 5outh boundary
of the tract of lo.nd cold to Shelby Uathe,,s and recorded
in Vol. 84, Pn3e 97 of the Deed accords of Douglns
County, Oregon; thence S. 78° 25' E. 571.7 feet nlong
the oouth boundary of the said ?.1ather1s' tract; thence S.
o0 ~G'U. 1429.l feet to the south boundary of the afore­
said D. L. C. No. 44; thence Vest 1347.5 feet along the
ooid D. L. C. line to the southwest corner thereof; thence
North 282 feet along the west boundary of said D. L. c.
1o. 44 to the plc.ce of beginnine, in the said Janes Cox
D. L- C. Ho. •1<1 and in Section 20, Tormship 27 South,
Ranee 4 \7eot, \'/illnnette t!~ridio.n, Douglas County, Orer,on.

by J. I. BIULDACI and

\'/ARRANTY DEED

NO ALL LIN BY THE_E PRESENTS, That: JOIN ARTFUR OLSON and

ABLE A. OLSON, buobnud and \71fe, Grantoro, in conoidorntion of

Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other vnlunblc consideration, to theo p~id

wife, Gr:mteeo, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the

said Granteeo, their heirs and assigns, all tho follow:!.ng renl

property, \7ith the tcnc□~nts, hereditnnents nnd nppurtenance5,

oituutcd in the County of Douglas and State of OregoD, bounded ond

described oo follow::., to-Y1it:

srt
~

I

..._ 65

--
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co~·ucr; tbcnce S. 89° 39' \{. ·.oo.o feet along a fence
line ton 3/4 inch pipe nt o fence corr.er; thc"lcc :.
0° 34' M. 46.8 feet long fence line to a 3/4 inch
pipe on the South right-of-uay line of the Courty Rod
No. 17, nt n fonco lino; thoncc continuing N. 0 34'
r,. 20.0 feet to the conter of said road; thence ro: lo in"
al<-'r.g the contor lino of ooid .-oad I,. 89° 51' ~ . 435. o
feet ton point; thence N. 0° 04' W. 36.0 foot io u 20
inch ,,hi to oolt tree at a fence corner; thence con tJ. ,rn1.ng
N. 0° O'l' \"I. 235. 9 foot to a 3/{!. incll l.')il)Q; thence s. 85"
26' 8. 636. 5 foot to o. 3/4 inch pipe; thence S. 84° 35'
IL 270. 3 foot to o. 3/4 inch pipe; thonco s. n° 30' }~.
143.3 fact to a 3/4 inch piVQ; thence S. 89° 31' E. 283.0
feet ton 3/4 inch pipe at a fence line; tbonco S. 0° 16'
IL 680.2 feet nlonu fence line to a 3/4 inch pipe at the
Nortb. line of said obnncloncd Deer Creel, Roud; th.-mco,
follor1ing nlon~ foncco lino on Horth ::iide !iC'.id o.bnnclonec•
road N. 79- 1I' I. 806.5 feet to the puce of beginning
(tho last course being shon in County Clerk' t: Record~;
in Vol. 68, Page 546, as being S. 79° 1. 12.2 chains
or 005.2 foot); all the above bcincr oituutcd in tile
\'in. T/illin and the Jacoz Cox Donation Land Clain and in
Section 20, Townobip 27 South, nnnae 'l Weot of the
Hillooctte t.lcridian, Doucrl::ia county, Orcc;on.

TO RAVE AND TO liOL,") the nbovc described nnd grnntcd !)rc-~.:;c::;

unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever.

And they the GrnntorG do covenant thnt they nre la~fully Jeizeu

in fee siople of tho obove crnntod pror.1iocs, free and clear or all

encunbranccs, cnccptin~ roado :ind highr,oys ond the ri3ht!; cf t.hc

public therein, if ny, and also excepting the right of the Grun ::ors,

their hciro or assigns, to locr o.n<.I reoovc oerchontablc t1::!bc-r !rori

the Southvest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (Snt Sli) Section

20, Tcsnship 27 S, Range 4 riest, \"."illocctte ~eridi3n, at any tie

on or before October 7, 1957, and that they \·;ill o.nd th.cir hc,;.rr;,

e,tccuto1·0 nncl :1d:liniotrntorc shall Ymrrn.'lt c.n<.I forcn·r defend the

above-granted prcises, and every part and parcel thereof, against

tho lor,ful cl::d..oo and dcands of nll pcrr,ono ,,ho::i5ocvcr.

IT1SS our hands and seals this 1th dy of Nay, 1957.

(



Wayne Overcash
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Error in Application No. 5970 (also Transfer Application No. 4228)
r1

STATE OF OREGON

Gary L. Ball, Assistant Watennaster ftt7 ~
District 15 /~

SUBJECT:

FROM:

TO:

On or about May 1, 1979 Mr. David Morton contacted our office to determine what water
rights were appurtenant to his land on North Fork Deer Creek. Upon examination of the
records, we found that Application No. 5970 covered lands in bis vicinity, but there
were no maps available to show how much of the right belonged to him.

On May 11, I began constructing a map of the area using photos BTR-3HH-212 and
BTR-3HH--275, County Surveyor's records, and County Assessor's records. That afternoon,
Don Henry and I made a field inspection of the vicinity to determine the probable
locations of the original ditch and the lands it irrigated. We found no evidence of
the ditch, but determined from the lay of the land that it must have followed Highland
Drive at the base of the hill in an easterly direction across Strader Road, and curved
northward around the hill. The lands it probably irrigated are shown on the enclosed
map. The westerly boundary of those lands is a fence line which corresponds remarkably
well with the property line shown on the original application map. The northerly
boundary is an unnamed tributary of North Fork Deer Creek.

Enclosed also please find an affidavit from Mr. Morton as required by the December 22,
1978 memo. I will be contacting the other landowners involved in the next month or so
to obtain their approval of the proposed changes in the record, unless you think it
should be handled through Salem. All property lines in the area a:re shown on my map
and a list of owners is provided for your convenience. You will note. that Permit
No. 33809 is appurtenant to Tax Acct. No.'s 8463-04 & 8463-40.

8454-00

8461-00

8463-04, -40

List of Tax Account Numbers
Covered Under Permit No. 3732

Counts, Clifford; Alice M, Arnold R., Opal G.
1449 Reservoir St., Roseburg

Brumbach, Joseph W.
Idleyld Rt. Box 500, Roseburg

Mason, Carl & Sonja
4837 Buckhorn Rd., Roseburg

8463-34, -37

8463-38, -39

Wise, Paul & Joan Marie
Idleyld Rt. Box 507A, Roseburg

Morton, David L. & Charlotte A.
Idleyld Rt. Box 525, Roseburg

672-0945 Home
672-5506 Work
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. \
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Douglas)

I, David L. Morton, being first duly sworn, depose and

say that I am the legal owner of the lands as described in the

attached legal description and the water right appurtenant thereto,

which is a portion of the water right as evidenced by Water Right

Certificate Number 3399, State Record of Water Right Certificates;

under date of priority of February 4, 1918; namely, for the irrigation

of 5.6 acres in the NE~ SE~, and 0.9 acres in the SE~ NE~ of Section 20,

Township 27 South, Range 4 West W.M. Inasmuch as Certificate

Number 3399 calls for the irrigation of only 1 acre in the NE~ SE~ of

said Section 20, I hereby request the Water Resources Director to

correct the record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this_Ks/S77'
day ofUc1979.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this -~/~3=-+iA..-~-------­

day of _.....;:.JC::...=:c.4-tt.:...:.,.;-4a.=---------' 19 79.

of Oregon

My Commission expires SJ/zo/82-

», ·'s',»'', •. ' \ ,,



Order No. 51953

EXHIBIT "A"

That portion of the following described real property lying
Northerly of the centerline of Deer Creek:

Beginning at a U bar in the north right of way line of the
Buckhorn County Road No. l7, from which the southwest corner of
the James Cox Donation Land Claim No. 44, bears North 88° 28'
30" West l20 feet, South 0° 57' West 65l.6 feet and North 89°
08' 30" West 1342.6 feet; thence South 88° 28' 30" East 176.4
feet and South 86° 30' East 412.7 feet along the north right of
way line of the said County Road No. 17 to a 3/4 inch iron pipe
at its intersection with the west right of way line of the
Strader County Road No. l36; thence North 2° 55' West 704.2 feet
along the west right of way line of said road 136 feet to a 3/4
inch iron pipe at its intersection with the south boundary of
the property conveyed to Shelby Matthews as described in Volume
84, Page 97, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon; thence
North 78° 28' West 672.7 feet along the south boundary of said
Matthews property to a 3/4 inch iron pipe at the Northeast
corner of the property conveyed to Harvey Wm. and Ethel May
Chrisler, as described in Volume l0l, Page 137, Deed Records of
Douglas County, Oregon, thence South 0° 57' West 341.8 feet to a
half inch iron pipe at the Northwest corner of the property
conveyed to Willie Ralph Mills and described in volume 193,
Recorder's No. 122637 of said Deed Records; thence South 88° 28'
30" East 120 feet along the north boundary of said Mills
property to a half inch iron pipe at the Northeast corner
thereof; thence South 0° 57' West 463 feet along the east
boundary of said Mills property to the place of beginning, in
Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 4 West, Willamette
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon.

EXCEPT parcels to Douglas E. Morberg, et ux, by Recorder's No.
73-12907, and Paul E. Wise, et ux, by Recorder's No. 76-1891,
Records of Douglas County, Oregon.

17/17
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Douglas)

being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are the legal

owners of the lands described in the attached legal description

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is a portion of

the water right evidenced by Certificate of Water Right No. 3399;

namely, for the irrigation of 0.9 acres in the NE¼ SE¼ as

projected within James Cox DLC No. 44, Section 20, Township 27

South, Range 4 West W.M. Inasmuch as said Certificate does

not accurately locate these lands, we hereby request the Water

Resources Director to correct the Certificate so that it will

correctly describe the place of use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands this /7

day of 2?­ , 1979.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /7 ±h day of

Deccbet 1979.

My Commission expires_/A.29,[182
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·as-sass1. r 59). a999.....-.
res mess. n.c..edud. 20.

to frantor pid by
72 ye herein!erg}sh «"yr" co±i;rota brr+tutu '
/«my ff<< ">+?ill U.AA.

. , h:ttin It~, c- 11,•d cha tr
does hereby rant, brain, ta!l end convey unto thezid rantes end !runt's heirs, ucevors n! a i
certain reel property, with ths terzr:nt, hereditamerts and appurtenances thereunto blonin; or appertai
uar('d 111 th<- Cc,rnry ol and Stnle cJ Ort-aon, r-fe:erib::1 a•, /ol(a-,. ~, to-11it:

.. ,......... -

,\ : · ··,~1•1 of lJnd lying in Section 20, Township 27 South, Range 4
: •<;:, ·.-:1.1 l~r.ict.tc 1-:eridian, Dougl.:is County, Oregon, sitid pa.reel
! ,; ::::: :csc1 ib,~d .:is follows: Dt.?ginning a.t a point on thc 1,anLerly
1 ,-~ v: Str.ider Ro,1d in the above said Section 20, said point bcing
.ils;:; ~,e i,orLheust corner of that property conveyed Lo o. E. i-iorberc;
in 1 ~-r~=l.!nt No. 73-12907 in the Deed Records of Oougla□ County,
Orl.!: .:n, ~.:iid point being <llso in the center or Norlh Deer Crcelt
(ro:- ·.,·1ich point Lhc Southwest <.:Orner of Donation Land Claim ,:o.
44, in the above said Tonship and Range, bears South 2° 55' Ea::.t
181.27 feet and South 73° SO' 42" Hcst 2145.90 feet; thence running
alor.g said westerly line of Strader Road North 2° 55' Hest 208.71
fee::: to a point; thence leaving Cilid ue::.terly linc and running
Sout:1 8~0 SS' 33" NeGt, pilrallel \lith the North line of the above
s.:iiu :-:orberg property, 208.71 feet to a point; thence South 2°
SS'E,:ist 208.71 feet to the centcr line of the .i.bov.c s,:iid North
Deer Creek; thence Easterly along the aforementioned ccnter line to
the orthwest corner of the above mentioned :-iorberg properly;
the•....:~ continuing along oaid center lind., along the North line of
the .:ifr,rencntioncd l-:orberg rJropcrty, North 86° 55' 33" East
177.8 f~et to the point of beginning.
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AFFIDAVIT
»,
,

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Douglas)

we, LAL L o/-

being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are the legal

owners of the lands described in the attached legal description

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is a portion of

the water right evidenced by Certificate of Water Right No. 3399;

namely, for the irrigation of 0.3 acres in the NE¾ SE¾ as

projected within James Cox DLC No. 44, Section 20, Township 27 S.,

Range 4 West W.M. Inasmuch as said Certificate does not

accurately locate these lands, we hereby request the Water

Resources Director to correct the Certificate so that it will

correctly describe the place of use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands this /f/ fl::::.

day of 7)ece-w..ber , 1979.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /q tf::: day of

Decewber , 1979.
all

My commission expires_/zo/y2
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l{NOWALLMENBYTHESEPRESENTS,That Robert L. Hellemn and
Lorene Hellemn, husband and wife,

• hereinafter called the grantor.
in consideration 01Ten and No/lOOths---------------(SlO.OO)----------v011nr,

to rantor paid by Carl Mason and Sonja Mason
, husband and w,Jr,

hereinatter called the grantees, does hereby /1rant, barJ1ain, sell and convey unto the grnnt<'e~. m, tf'mrnh h,,
the entirety, the heirs of the survivor and their assigns, that certain real propnty, with thl' tt:"nc·nwfll,.
hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belongin/1 or appertaining, situated mn the Count> of
Douglas 'State of Ore{1on, described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a
point on the East line of the property deeded to ~rve~ Um. Chris­
ler and Ethel May Chrisler as record·ed in Vol. 101~;"-0~e/i Records
of Douglas County, said point being South 898 1/2' East 1342.6
feet and North o· 57' East 651.6 feet from the Southwest corner of
0onation Claim No. 44 in Township 27 South, Range 4 West, Willa­
mette Meridian, said point also being on the Northerly boundary
of the County Road known as Buckhorn road; thence South 88 28'
30" East along said Northerly line 120 feet to the line of the
lands described in that certain contract between G.A. Lindbloom,
et ux, and Jahn Wilcox, et ux, Recorder's No. 112773, Deed Records
of Douglas County, Oregon; thence North 0'57' East 463 feet along
the line of said land to an interior corner thereof, North 8828'
30" est along said line 120 feet to the East line of said Chris­
ler property; thence South 0' 57' est along said East line 463
feet to place of beginning, Douglas County, Oregon.

To Have and to Hold the above described and granted premi::,c,s unto tlw !>aid grantee~, ;i,, te11anh
by the entirety, their heirs and assigns torever.

And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantees and the heirs of the survivor and their assigns.
that {Jrantor is lawfully seized in lee simple of the above /1rantt>d premise~. frN· Imm all encumbrances

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the abovp granted premisel, and every part and parcel
thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

•

•
In construing this deed and where the context ~o requires,?sinf1ular include~ tlie plural.
rrwEss renters bona sea s«or s 71 4es,, )q2} ·iv?

.1 '<! .Z. soo

nee1lo>, so
(Sf'At.)

(Sr.Al.)
... , .•., Georgia

7STATE OFRIGO, county t D7- 4)li3 ss. 29 7 s
a Robert L. Hellemn and Lorene Hellemn,Personally appeared the above named

........... ,,,, husband and wife,
l, '',, and acknowleded the lore{oinf instrument to be their voluntary act and deed....... ., •.......... ,, _ t, .. 1,,.., \ •

(j/ • ·.'u'\ ', B.,/t(I" me. /
.•,.. ,... ~ ·.. ~ l { l
• / , , I, \ ('a r: }' \ l.l> ~ , ~ '-,, ( It f 'f ' -
:'--o. ~.' Notary Puble for hex Georgia

3" A • • +i

'. L ,), M pres t·. V (rJI-HllU. fit.Al.) )' \ omnu,,10ll •. , '

'•
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